Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Package Drawings and Dimensions
Figure 8.  16-Pin TSSOP 4.40 MM Body
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Description Product Flow
Pb-Free
CY2VC521ZXC-2 16-Pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2VC521ZXC-2T 16-Pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
51-85091 *B
[+] Feedback
CY2VC521-2
Document Number: 001-15599 Rev. *E Page 8 of 9
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2VC521-2 Low Noise LVDS Clock Generator with VCXO
Document Number: 001-15599
REV. ECN NO.
Submission
Date
Orig. of
Change
Description of Change
** 1285703 See ECN JWK/ARI New datasheet
Created from 001-06436
Edited data sheet for template compliance
*A 2669117 3/5/2009 KVM/AESA Removed MSL spec
IIL changed from 100 μA to 20 μA
Changed phase noise values
Replaced jitter with phase jitter in Features list
Changes to VOD specs
Change IIVIN max from 50uA to 60uA; added min value
Changed junction temp from 125°C to 135°C
Changed Data Sheet Status to Final
*B 2697706 04/20/2009 KVM/PYRS Added VCXO Control Curve figure and text
*C 2705609 05/15/2009 KVM/AESA Corrected part numbers in Ordering Information table
Added phase jitter spec to AC Electrical table, and added conditions to the
phase jitter claim in the features section of page 1
Formatting improvements
Corrected conditions for ESD
*D 2768029 09/18/2009 KVM Change parameter name IIVIN to IVIN
Change parameter LIN to INLVIN, add note to definition
INLVIN & CIN reference note: not 100% tested
Change TLOCK max from 10 ms to 5 ms
Change part number CY2VC521ZXCT-2 to CY2VC521ZXC-2T
*E 2905106 05/14/10 KVM Updated package diagram.
[+] Feedback
Document Number: 001-15599 Rev. *E Revised May 14, 2010 Page 9 of 9
All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.